503801774 04/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3848421

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	۸тл				
		Name	Execution Date		
Tom Oakley			09/17/2014		
Karl Hewson			09/23/2014		
Stuart Milne			09/23/2014		
Mark Pawulski			09/27/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	SANO	FI			
Street Address:	54, RU	IE LA BOETIE			
City:	PARIS				
State/Country:	FRAN	CE			
Postal Code:	75008				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number]		
Application Number:		14905080			
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	a cant ti	(877)769-7945 o the e-mail address first; if that is un	successful it will be sent		
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
Phone:		(214) 747-5070			
Email:		apsi@fr.com			
Correspondent Name:		SUSHIL SHRINIVASAN			
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10	J22		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		37488-0361US1	37488-0361US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHERYL A. FORREST	CHERYL A. FORREST		
SIGNATURE:		/Cheryl A. Forrest/	/Cheryl A. Forrest/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/27/2016	04/27/2016		
Total Attachments: 2		· ·			
source=Assignment#page	e1.tif				
source=Assignment#page	e2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to **Sanofi** (Assignee), **54**, **rue La Boétie**, **75008 Paris**, **France** and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No. **DE2013/129**, entitled

Drug Delivery Device And Display

And for all patent applications which claim priority to or are derived from said priority applications:

European Patent (EP):	EP Application Filing Date:	July 17, 2013	
	EP Application Filing No.:	13176888.9	

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said application(s), and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we state that 1/we am/are an original inventor(s) of the claimed invention and authorize the filing of a patent application for the claimed invention.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

(DA)	BERNALL REGISTER IGNO (III)
I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge-	to-said-assignce but at its expense, CF THE
sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be	necessary, desirable or convenient
for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and	
thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives	or nominees.

REASONABLY (DAD)

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	(AMBRIDGE	E Lik	on this	17	day of	SEPTEMBER	. 2014
-	(City and Nation)						_,

Signature:	-en
Inventor's Name:	Tom Oakley
Residential Address:	63 Green End Road, Cambridge, CB4 1RU, UK

, Dard GN

Witnessed by:

DAUID FOSTER

PATENT REEL: 038394 FRAME: 0340

sanofi-aventis Docket No. DE2013/129

Signed at <u>Cambridg</u> (City and Nation)	e ÜK on this 23	_day of <u>Sept</u> , 2014
	Anthewson Se South Park Drive, Papworth Ever	rard, Cambridge, CB23 3LQ, UK
Witnessed by:	inder	Ashle, Eutoden
Signed at <u>CAMBR 1060⁻</u> , U (City and Nation)	κ on this 23^{3}	_day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 2014
	Stuart Milne Io 4 The Old Flour Mills, Mill Road, I	Buckden, St. Neots, PE19 5WX, UK
Witnessed by:	James	ALBERTO GARCAA
Signed at <u>CAMBR06</u> (City and Nation)	on this 2700	_day of <u>SCPTEM BER</u> , 2014
	lark Pawulski Bourton Road, Buckingham, Bucki	inghamshire, MK18 1BG, UK
Witnessed by:	Neber	Ashley Eusclen

1

·'